JS GLOBAL ANNUAL REPORT 2020   JS GLOBAL ANNUAL REPORT 2020 JS GLOBAL  JS GLOBAL  JS GLOBAL ANNUAL REPORT 2020   JS GLOBAL ANNUAL REPORT 2020 JS GLOBAL  JS GLOBAL138

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2020

Carrying amount
2020 2019

-------------- (Rupees) --------------

Fixed rate investments (notes 16.3 and 22)  1,618,475,655  1,198,257,740

Variable rate investments (note 13)  140,241,965  427,574,761

	 Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

	 The Company holds KIBOR based interest bearing investments in term finance certificates and sukuks exposing the

Company to cash flow interest rate risk.

	 For cash flow sensitivity analysis of variable rate instruments, a hypothetical change of 100 basis points in interest
rates during the year would have decreased / increased profit for the year by the amounts shown below. It is assumed
that the changes occur immediately and uniformly to each category of instrument containing interest rate risk. Actual
results might differ from those reflected in the details specified below. The analysis assumes that all other variables
remain constant.

Impact on profit brfore tax
100 bp increase 100 bp decrease

-------------- (Rupees) --------------

As at December 31, 2020
Cash flow sensitivity - variable rate instruments  1,402,420  (1,402,420)

As at December 31, 2019
Cash flow sensitivity - variable rate instruments  4,275,748  (4,275,748)

	 Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

	 As at December 31, 2020, the Company held no fixed rate financial instruments.

	 Other price risk

	 Other price risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of

changes in market prices (other than those arising from interest rate risk or currency risk) whether those changes are
caused by factors specific to the individual financial instrument or its issuer, or factors affecting all similar financial